
1 2 3 4

www.avermedia.com

Inside the Box  Installation

Parts and Ports 

Deutsch
Verpackungsinhalt
•	 Stativ
•	 Schnellanleitung

Teile und Anschlüsse
1.	 1/4-Zoll 

Schraubmontage
2.	 360° Kugelkopf
3.	 Einstellknopf
4.	 Beinverlängerungsknopf
5.	 Verlängerbares Bein

Installation

Français
Contenu du Coffret
•	 Trépied
•	 Guide de démarrage 

rapide
Présentation du produit
1.	 1/4” Support de vis
2.	 360° tête sphérique
3.	 Bouton de réglage
4.	 Bouton de réglage du 

pied
5.	 Pied extensible

Installation

Italiano
Contenuto della scatola
•	 Treppiede
•	 Guida rapida

Parti e porte
1.	 1/4" attacco a vite
2.	 Testa a sfera360°
3.	 Manopola di regolazione

Specifications

Quick Guide

Screw Thread 1/4"-20
Dimensions (Folded): 
L x Ø 180 x 30 mm / 7.09 x 1.18 in

Max. Height 
(Folded with fully 
extended legs)

230 mm / 9.06 in

Load Capacity 2 kg / 4.4 lb
Weight 169 g / 6.0 oz

Tripod

1 1/4" Screw Mount 4 Leg Retraction Button

2 360° Ball Head 5 Extendable Leg

3 Adjustment Knob

3

4

2
1

5

4

5

I

II

4.	 Bottone di ritrazione della 
gamba

5.	 Gamba estensibile

Installazione

Español
Dentro de la caja
•	 Trípode
•	 Guía rápida

Componentes del producto
1.	 Montaje con tornillo ¼”
2.	 Cabezal de giro 360°
3.	 Botón de Ajuste
4.	 Botón Retracción de la 

Pata
5.	 Pata Extensible

Instalación

Nederlands
In de doos
•	 Statief
•	 Beknopte handleiding

Onderdelen en poorten
1.	 1/4" schroefbevestiging
2.	 360° balhoofd
3.	 Afstelknop
4.	 Knop voor intrekken poot
5.	 Uitschuifbare poot

Installatie

Polski
W pudełku
•	 Statyw
•	 Skrócona instrukcja 

obsługi

Części i złącza
1.	 Mocowanie śrubowe 1/4”
2.	 Głowica kulowa 360°
3.	 Pokrętło regulacyjne
4.	 Przycisk cofania nogi
5.	 Wysuwana noga

Montaż

Čeština
Obsah balení
•	 Stativ
•	 Rychlý návod

Popis částí
1.	 1/4" šroubový držák
2.	 Kulová hlava 360°
3.	 Nastavovací knoflík
4.	 Tlačítko pro zasunutí nohy
5.	 Výsuvná noha

Instalace

Pусский
Комплектация
•	 Трипод (штатив)
•	 Краткое руководство

Детали и порты
1.	 1/4” винтовое крепление
2.	 360° шаровая головка
3.	 Ручка регулировки
4.	 Кнопка выдвижения 

ножки
5.	 Выдвижная ножка

Установка

ภาษาไทย
ภายในกลอ่ง

•	 ขาตั ้งสามขา
•	 คู ่มอืฉบบัยอ่
ชิ ้นสว่นและพอรต์
1.	 ตวัยดึสกร ู1/4 นิ ้ว
2.	 หวับอล 360°
3.	 ปุม่หมนุปรับโฟกสัภาพ
4.	 ปุม่พับเกบ็ขาตั ้ง
5.	 ขาตั ้งปรับระดบัความสงู
สการตดิตงั

繁體中文
包裝內容
•	 三腳架
•	 快速安裝手冊

外觀簡介
1.	1/4“螺絲接口(公)
2.	360度 球頭
3.	調節旋鈕
4.	腳架收縮按鍵
5.	可伸縮腳架

安装

简体中文
包装内容
•	 桌面三角架
•	 快速指南手册

外观简介
1.	 1/4“相机螺钉
2.	360°旋转万向节
3.	调节旋钮
4.	高度调节按钮
5.	可伸缩支架

安装



6 7 8 9

Quick Guide
Tripod

English Čeština
Deutsch Pусский
Français ภาษาไทย
Italiano 繁體中文
Español 简体中文
Nederlands 한국어
Polski 日本語

Important Safety Instructions
1.	 Read these instructions.
2.	 Keep these instructions.
3.	 Follow all instructions.
4.	 Heed all warnings.
5.	 Do not use the apparatus on uneven or unstable surfaces.
6.	 Use the apparatus within ambient temperatures 32–104°F 

(0–40°C).
7.	 Do not place heavy objects on the apparatus.
8.	 Do not install near heat sources such as radiators or 

stoves.
9.	 Only use the attachments and accessories specified by 

the manufacturer.
10.	 Do not modify or disassemble the apparatus in any way.
11.	 Refer all servicing to AVerMedia Customer Service.
12.	 Do not dispose the apparatus as general household waste. 

Dispose in accordance with local environmental laws.

重要安全說明
1.	 仔細閱讀這些說明。
2.	 妥善保存這些說明。
3.	 遵守所有的指示。
4.	 注意所有的警告。
5.	 請勿將本產品安裝於不平穩的表面。
6.	 請於規格溫度範圍 32–104° F (0–40° C) 使用本產品。
7.	 請勿放置重物於本產品上。
8.	 請勿安裝於熱源附近如暖器或火爐旁。
9.	 僅使用製造商指定的配件及零件。
10.	 請勿以任何方式改造或拆解本產品。
11.	 如需維修請洽本公司客服人員。
12.	 請勿當作家庭垃圾任意丟棄。請遵從當地環境法規妥善處

理。

Disclaimer
All pictures contained in this documentation are example 
images only. The images may vary depending on the 
product and software version. Information presented in this 
documentation has been carefully checked for reliability; 
however, no responsibility is assumed for inaccuracies. The 
information contained in this documentation is subject to 
change without notice.

Copyright and Trademark Information
© 2021 by AVerMedia Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved. No 
part of this publication, in whole or in part, may be reproduced, 
transmitted, transcribed, altered or translated into any language 
in any form by any means without the written permission of 
AVerMedia Technologies, Inc. Information and specification 
contained in this manual are subject to change without notice 
and do not represent a commitment on the part of AVerMedia. 
For more information, please visit www.avermedia.com.
AVerMedia is a trademark or registered trademark of 
AVerMedia Technologies, Inc.

Headquarters
Address	 No.135, Jian 1st Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei City 

23585, Taiwan
Website	 www.avermedia.com
Support	 www.avermedia.com/support
Telephone	 +886-2-2226-3630

US Office
Address	 4038 Clipper Ct., Fremont, CA 94538, United States
Website	 www.avermedia-usa.com

Europe Office
Address	 Hanauer Landstrasse 291 B, 60314 Frankfurt 

Hessen, Germany

國際總部
地址	 23585 新北市中和區建一路 135 號
網址	 www.avermedia.com
支援	 www.avermedia.com/support
電話	 +886-2-2226-3630

中国子公司
地址	 上海市静安区武宁南路 488 号智慧广场 1510 室
网址	 www.avermedia.com.cn
电话	 +86-21-52987985

Japan Office
Address	 1-8 Akihabara, Taito-ku, Tokyo TOWA Akihabara 

Building 10th floor
Website	 www.avermedia.co.jp/
Support	 www.avermedia.co.jp/support 重要安全说明

1.	 仔细阅读这些说明。
2.	 妥善保存这些说明。
3.	 遵守所有的指示。
4.	 注意所有的警告。
5.	 请勿将本产品安装于不平稳的表面。
6.	 请于规格温度范围 32–104°F (0–40°C) 使用本产品。
7.	 请勿放置重物于本产品上。
8.	 请勿安装于热源附近如暖器或火炉旁。
9.	 仅使用制造商指定的配件及零件。
10.	 请勿以任何方式改造或拆解本产品。
11.	 如需维修请洽本公司客服人员。
12.	 请勿当作家庭垃圾任意丢弃。请遵从当地环境法规妥善处

理。

한국어
구성품
•	 삼각대
•	 퀵 가이드
부품과 포트
1.	1/4인치 나사 마운트
2.	360° 볼 헤드
3.	조정 다이얼
4.	다리 접기 버튼
5.	연장형 다리

설치

日本語

パッケージ内容物
•	 三脚
•	 クイックガイド 

本体各部の名称と機能
1.	1/4” カメラネジ
2.	360度ボールヘッド
3.	調整ツマミ
4.	脚ロックボタン
5.	脚（伸縮可能）

製品セットアップ


